



**ALLEGATO "B"**  
**CAPITOLATO TECNICO**

**SCHEMA FABBISOGNO E PREZZI UNITARI**

Descrizione	DN [ " ]	DN [mm]	Q <sub>3</sub> [m <sup>3</sup> /h]	R	Q <sub>AVV</sub> [l/h]	L [mm]	Fabbisogno	Prezzo unitario base asta	prezzo totale
Getto Unico DN15 L=110 mm	1/2"	DN 15	2,50	160	6	110	<b>44.000</b>	€ 23,50	€ 1.034.000,00
Getto Unico DN15 L=145 mm	1/2"	DN 15	2,50	160	6	145	<b>22.000</b>	€ 24,00	€ 528.000,00
Getto Unico DN20 L=130 mm	3/4"	DN 20	4,00	160	8	190	<b>250</b>	€ 36,25	€ 9.062,50
Getto Unico DN25 L=260 mm	1"	DN 25	6,30	160	10	260	<b>300</b>	€ 75,25	€ 22.575,00
Getto Unico DN32 L=260 mm	1" 1/4	DN 32	10,00	160	12	260	<b>150</b>	€ 82,30	€ 12.345,00
Getto Unico DN40 L=300 mm	1" 1/2	DN 40	16,00	160	22	300	<b>150</b>	€ 166,60	€ 24.990,00
Getto Unico DN50 L=300 mm Filettato	2"	DN 50	25,00	315	32	300	<b>160</b>	€ 252,85	€ 40.456,00
Getto Unico DN50 L=300 mm Flangiato	2"	DN 50	25,00	315	32	300	<b>80</b>	€ 242,55	€ 19.404,00
<b>TOTALE</b>							<b>67.090</b>		<b>€ 1.690.832,50</b>